

Via Portal Submission

January 10, 2025 MIAX Futures DCM Submission No. 25-2

Mr. Christopher Kirkpatrick Secretary of the Commission Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21<sup>st</sup> Street NW Washington, DC 20581

## RE: Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments Pursuant to Regulation 40.6(d)

Dear Secretary Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Exchange Act Section 5c and Commodity Futures Trading Commission Regulation 40.6(d), the MIAX Futures Exchange, LLC ("MIAX Futures") submits this Weekly Notification of the following rule amendments made effective during the week of December 30, 2024:

 December 30, 2024 Alert to MIAX Futures Market Participants and Clearing Members advising them that MIAX Futures Exchange will observe a National Day of Mourning in Honor of the Late President Jimmy Carter on Thursday, January 9, 2025. MIAX Futures will halt trading in Minneapolis Hard Red Spring Wheat Futures and Options at 12:15 PM CT. The official closing period will occur from 11:59:00 AM CT to 11:59:59 AM CT. MIAX Futures Clearing House will process all activity under normal processing procedures. All deadlines remain unchanged.

A copy of the above-referenced alert is available at the following link: <a href="https://www.miaxglobal.com/markets/futures/miax-futures/alerts">https://www.miaxglobal.com/markets/futures/miax-futures/alerts</a>. If there are any questions regarding this submission, please contact me at (612) 979-7133 or <a href="mailto:psparby@miaxglobal.com">psparby@miaxglobal.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Peter D. Sparby Vice President, Counsel

Etally